150 lb Tow Behind
Fertilizer Spreader
MODEL # T150 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
T150_Manual_March_2025 PAGE 1
 PAGE 1
SIDE SPREAD CONTROL
Patent U.S. 10,993,368
Your Earthway spreader includes a patented

CUSTOMER SERVICE
SUPPORT@EARTHWAY.COM | www.EARTHWAY.com | 1009 Maple Street, Bristol, IN 46507
HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS – CALL or EMAIL:
TURF DEPOT 800-305-9255 or earthway@turfdepot.com
Assembly and Operation Instructions
 T150_Manual_March_2025 PAGE 8
  T150 Spreader Parts List
SERIES PART # DESCRIPTION SERIES PART # DESCRIPTION
1 12110 IMPELLER 9" ROUND DISHED 22 33117 AGITATOR
2 F12135 1/4 TURN FASTENER FLEX SELECT 23 36214 1/4-20 X 1 1/2" PHPMS S.S.
3 12148 AXLE BEARING 24 36300 1/4-20 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT S.S.
4 12152 AXLE BUSHING 25 31100 1/4-20 X 1 1/2 HHCS
5 12209 HOPPER BUSHING 26 F21213 DRAW BAR FLEX-SELECT
6 36404 1/4 CUPPED WASHER S.S. 27 F44249 FRAME BRACE BLACK
7 24500 AXLE 28 F44246 GAUGE MOUNTING BRACKET
8 25228 CROSS BRACE 29 F12144 V SPACER FLEX-SELECT
9 25108 FRAME 30 60298 GAUGE & LEVER ASSEMBLY
10 25222 LOWER HANDLE SQ 31 60300 PIVOT & BRACKET ASSEMBLY
11 F42263 13”  CONTROL ROD 32 70138 13”  PNEUMATIC WHEEL
12 F25606 SQUARE CONTROL SUPPORT TUBE 33 F44215 HITCH PLATE ea.
13 36239 BOLT M6-1 X 35MM HHCS SS 34 F13130 STANDARD OUTPUT TRAY
14 31106 1/4-20 X 2 1/4" HHCS ZINC 35 F13106 150 LB HOPPER
15 31120 1/4-20 X 2" HHCS ZINC 36 F13130
STANDARD OUTPUT FLEX-SELECT
TRAY KIT
16 31127 ROD CLIP 37 31114 1/4-20 X 1 3/4" HHCS ZINC
17 31127 ROD CLIP 38
F44251 PIVOT ROD STD OUTPUT FLEX-
SELECT
18 32100 1/4-20 HEX NUT ZINC  39
F60331 GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY TOW FLEX -
SELECT
19 32103 1/4-20 NYLON INS LOCKNUT ZINC 40 F77130 RAIN COVER
20 33115 Spring Clip 41 F40003 SQUARE SCREEN FLEX-SELECT
21 33113 Hog Ring